PRINTED: 07/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	1, 7		' '	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345105	B. WING			C		
NAME OF D	201/IDED OD OUDDUED	343103	B: Willo		TREET ADDRESS SITY STATE ZID SODE	07/	01/2016	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT					830 N MAIN STREET			
				Н	IIGH POINT, NC 27265			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309 SS=D	Each resident must re provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychosol	NG eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical,	Fí	309			7/22/16	
	by: Based on observation interviews, and record obtain a medication to physician's order for reviewed for pain recording included: Resident #1 was adm following a motor veh multiple broken bones. The medical history intract infection, urethrat The Minimum Data Stated a Brief Intervie of 14 indicating that the normal cognitive ability behaviors. The reside management with schemedications and nonpain. Pain was frequenumeric scale but did activity. Pyridium is a medicate lower tract of the uring tract infections and cate of the uniteract infections and the uniter	d review, the facility failed to be treat bladder pain per a of 3 residents (resident #1) orginition and management.  In the difference of the paint of 3 residents (resident #1) orginition and management.  In the difference of the paint of			This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance, Preparation and submission of this plan correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. The p of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law.  Corrective action for those residents to have been affected.  Resident #1 is no longer in the facility.  Corrective action will be accomplished those residents to be affected by same deficient practice.  On 07/19/16 all residents receiving pair medications were reviewed. The review included reviewing the Physician □s orders, checking the MAR (Medication Administration Record) and checking the	er of lan l		
ADODATODY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

07/22/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923250

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345105	B. WING			C <b>07/01/2016</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3830 N MAIN STREET HIGH POINT, NC 27265		<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	complained of burnin and a urinalysis was Pyridium was ordered was a Physician's ord (no time listed). The I that a message was states that Pyridium I Nurse's note on 6/30, the resident started F The medication admi contained an order for TID x 1 wk [by mouth week] (bladder pain) initialed as given on 6 A Resident interview on 7/1/16 and revealed didn't feel that their p Resident stated that Pyridium for bladder nurse told the resider facility didn't have an The Director of Nursi 7/1/16) that the facilit faxes that are sent to medications unless the unable to say when the sent to the pharmacy had not been a problemedications (residen (3:31 pm 7/1/16) that	atted that the Resident g on urination on 6/28/16 ordered at that time (5 am). Id later that day (7pm). There der for Pyridium on 6/28/16 Nurse's note stated at 5 am eft for the MD and at 7pm had been ordered. The 16 at 7:20 am states that Pyridium that morning. Inistration record (MAR) or "Pyridium 200 mg P.O. Ithree times a day for one 6/28/16" which was first 6/30/16 at 6:00 am. In was conducted at 10:01 am ed that the resident (#1) ain was managed well. The Ithey had to wait two days for opain and burning and the Int that it was because the	F 30	medication cart to ensure the was received. All reviews we 07/19/16.  Measures put into place or s changes made to ensure that practice will not occur.  All new orders for pain and a medications, including increated decreases or discontinuation brought to the daily clinical mereview by the IDT (Inter-discontens). The orders will be cross-referenced to the reside and medication cart to ensure medication has been received. This will be done five times prour weeks, and then 1 time four weeks, via the audit tool On 07/19/16 the Director of the Services, Clinical Competent Coordinator, MDS Nurse and Supervisor began education licensed staff, including weeks PRN staff on Ordering/Received Medications. This includes of medications from a back-up needed. Of the 27 licensed scompleted the in-service. A staff will be required to compin-service prior to working his scheduled shift.  Education on Ordering/Received Medications, including obtain medications from a back-up has been added to orientation hires.	ystemic at the deficient was anxiety ases, a will be neeting for iplinary dent s MAR re the ed as ordered. For a week for a likend and iving btaining pharmacy as staff, 18 have all licensed olete the s/her next siving pharmacy		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		345105	B. WING _			C 07/01/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 N MAIN STREET HIGH POINT, NC 27265	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP  DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329 SS=D	UNNECESSARY DRI  Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. A drug when used in ex duplicate therapy); or without adequate mod indications for its use adverse consequence should be reduced or combinations of the re  Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m who have not used an given these drugs unl therapy is necessary as diagnosed and dor record; and residents drugs receive gradua behavioral intervention	GIMEN IS FREE FROM UGS  regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any reessive dose (including for excessive duration; or nitoring; or without adequate gor in the presence of es which indicate the dose discontinued; or any easons above.  The sense of the sense of the estimate of		Facility plans to monitor its performat to make sure solutions are sustained facility must develop a plan for ensur that correction is achieved and susta.  The Director of Health Services will present the findings of the ordering/receiving pain medications to Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months or until a pattern of compliance is obtained.	The ng ned.	7/22/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345105	B. WING		C 07/01/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3830 N MAIN STREET  HIGH POINT, NC 27265			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 329	Continued From page	e 3	F 329		
	by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility a medication for three discontinued by the pone of three sampled unnecessary medication for three sampled unnecessary medication for three sident #1 was admitted for the multiple broken bone. The resident's medicioncluded fracture limichronic pain, and arth the Minimum Data Sindicated a Brief Intervention for pain management needed pain medication for pain management needed pain medication for pain out of 10 on the number day to day activity. A physician's order we percocet 7.5/325 mg started Oxycodone 1 narcotic analgesic, and hours, as needed for The Medication Admitindicated Percocet 7. given twice daily on 6.	chysician (Resident #1) for a residents reviewed for tions.  Initted on 5/31/2016 for rehab sicle accident resulting in s and limited mobility. The all record at the facility ting mobility, back surgery, noritis.  The tet (MDS) dated 6/7/16 review for Mental Status and that the resident significant abilities and noted no and the resident had a history with scheduled and as ions and non-medication. Pain was frequent and a 9 teric scale, but did not disrupt the ritten on 6/1/16 discontinued a pain medication, and ong every 6 hours, a and Oxycodone 5 mg every 4		This plan if correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance, Preparation and submission of this placorrection does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provid the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set fort on the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and submitte solely because of requirements under state and federal law.  Corrective action for those residents to have been affected. Resident  #1 is no longer in the facility.  Corrective action will be accomplished those residents to be affected by same deficient practice.  On 07/19/16 all residents receiving paredications were reviewed. The revier included reviewing the Physician of the MAR (Medication Administration Record) to ensure medication was given as ordered. All reviews were completed 07/19/16.  Measures put into place or systemic	er of ch plan d  for e  in ew rders rder n en

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345105	B. WING	B. WING		C 7/04/2046
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040100		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		7/01/2016
INAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FIER			3830 N MAIN STREET	<i>,</i> DE	
PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT				HIGH POINT, NC 27265		
	0.11.11.12.7.6			· .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE)  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From pag	ge 4	F 3	329		
		a day on 6/2/16 and 6/3/16.		changes made to ensure the	at the deficient	
		was conducted at 10:01 am		practice will not occur.	at the denoient	
		aled that the resident (#1)		processo		
	didn't feel that their	pain was managed well.		All new orders for pain med	ications,	
	There was no docur	mentation in the medical		including increases, decreases		
		he resident's pain being		discontinuation will be broug		
		ore or after the medications		clinical meeting for review b		
	were given.	m, the Director of Nurses		(Inter-disciplinary Team). The be cross-referenced to the r		
		to explain why the medications		MAR. This will be done five		
	I T	en to the resident after the		week for four weeks, then the	•	
	order was written to			week for four weeks, and th		
	The nurse that had	administered the medication		week for four weeks, via the	audit tool.	
	1 5	viewed on 7/1/16 at 3:31 pm		On 07/19/16 the Director of		
		in why he had given the		Services, Clinical Competer	•	
	I .	as discontinued by the		Coordinator, MDS Nurse an		
	physician.			Supervisor began education licensed staff, including week		
				PRN staff on the process of		
				an order, including an increa		
				or discontinuation of a medi		
				orders will not be acceptable	e. Of the 27	
				licensed staff, 18 have com		
				in-service. All licensed stat		
				required to complete the in-		
				working his/her next schedu	iled shift.	
				Facility plans to monitor its	performance	
				to make sure solutions are s		
				facility must develop a plan	for ensuring	
				that correction is achieved a	ınd sustained.	
				The Director of Health Servi	ices will	
				present the findings of pain	CC3 WIII	
				medications/physician order	review to the	
				Quality Assurance and Perfe		
				Improvement Committee mo		
				three months or until a patte	rn of	
				compliance is obtained.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345105	B. WING		C 07/01/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3830 N MAIN STREET  HIGH POINT, NC 27265	07/01/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 425 SS=D	ACCURATE PROCEI  The facility must providings and biologicals them under an agreei §483.75(h) of this par unlicensed personnel law permits, but only supervision of a license A facility must provide (including procedures acquiring, receiving, cadministering of all driven needs of each results.)	ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in t. The facility may permit to administer drugs if State under the general sed nurse.  e pharmaceutical services that assure the accurate dispensing, and rugs and biologicals) to meet sident.  loy or obtain the services of t who provides consultation provision of pharmacy	F 42	5	7/22/16
	by: Based on record revi interviews the facility medications, one for pure the physician 's orde (resident #1) reviewed Findings included: Resident #1 was adm following a motor veh multiple broken bones	pain and one for anxiety, per rs for 1 of 3 residents d for pharmacy services.  Solution of the service of the		This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance, Preparation and submission of this plat correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the providing the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set for on the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law.  Corrective action for those residents to	ler of th plan ed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		0.45405	D. MAILING				0	
		345105	B. WING _			07/	01/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE			
PRUITTHE	ALTH-HIGH POINT			3830 N MAIN STREET				
				HIGH POINT, NC 27265				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 425	Continued From page	e 6	F 4	25				
	included fracture limit chronic pain, anxiety	ing mobility, back surgery,		have been affected.				
				Resident #1 is no longer in the	ne facility.			
	indicated a Brief Inter (BIMS) of 14 indicating possessed normal commoods or behaviors, pain management with pain medications and interventions for pain out of 10 on the numed did not disrupt day to the physician's order Morphine sulfate 15 mby mouth twice a day order for Klonopin 1 mday for anxiety. Neith the morning of 6/4/16 9:00 am. An order to	gnitive abilities and noted no The resident had a history of th scheduled and as needed non-medication Pain was frequent and a 9 eric scale for severity, but day activity.  ers contained an order for nilligrams extended release for pain. Also, there was an nilligram by mouth twice a er medication was given on despite being scheduled at hold these medications, until y the pharmacy, was faxed		Corrective action will be account those residents to be affected deficient practice.  On 07/19/16 all residents recognin/anxiety medications were The review included reviewing Physician sorders, checking (Medication Administration Rechecking the medication carte the medication was received were completed 07/19/16.  Measures put into place or such anges made to ensure that practice will not occur.  All new orders for pain and a medications, including increased decreases or discontinuation	d by same reiving re reviewe re the MAR record) and record and review record and record and review record and review record and review record and	d. d d		
	on 7/1/16 and revealed didn't feel that their plants on 7/1/16 at 1:17 pm nurses on the hall we pharmacy when the nurses 7 doses. The phat 200 hall nurses' states.	vas conducted at 10:01 am ed that the Resident (#1) pain was managed well.  Nurse #1 stated that the re supposed to fax the medication got down to the armacy policy housed at the ion stated that the facility er the standing medications build have run out.		brought to the daily clinical mareview by the IDT (Inter-discion Team). The orders will be cross-referenced to the residuand medication cart to ensurable medication has been received This will be done five times prour weeks, then three times four weeks, and then 1 times four weeks, via the audit tool On 07/19/16 the Director of Heading Teams	neeting for plinary ent s MA e the d as order er week fo a week for a week for	R red. or r		
	(DON) stated that the	, the Director of Nursing facility doesn ' t keep are sent to the pharmacy		Services, Clinical Competend Coordinator, MDS Nurse and Supervisor began education licensed staff, including week	I RN for all			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345105	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-HIGH POINT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3830 N MAIN STREET HIGH POINT, NC 27265	ODE	07/01/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	requesting medications on he was unable to so originally sent to the paresident 's medication (nurse #2) stated (3:3)	ns unless there is a problem, say when the orders were pharmacy. To his knowledge problem concerning the ns (resident #1). The Nurse 31 pm 7/1/16) that he cannot a delay in the ordering of the	F4	PRN staff on Ordering/Rec Medications. This includes medications from a back-up needed. Of the 27 licensed completed the in-service. staff will be required to com in-service prior to working he scheduled shift. Education on Ordering/Rec Medications, including obtainedications from a back-up has been added to orientath hires.  Facility plans to monitor its to make sure solutions are facility must develop a plant that correction is achieved.  The Director of Health Serv present the findings of the ordering/receiving medication Quality Assurance and Per Improvement Committee menthree months or until a patt compliance is obtained.	obtaining o pharmacy as I staff, 18 have All licensed aplete the nis/her next seiving anining o pharmacy ion for all new  performance sustained. The for ensuring and sustained.  vices will fons to the formance nonthly for	